After giving effect to the Arrangement, and based on certain assumptions, the number of combined company’s shares
beneficially owned, directly or indirectly, or over which control or direction will be exercised, by all of the proposed
directors and officers of the combined company and their associates, will be an aggregate of approximately
23,958,636 combined company shares (representing approximately 8.9% of the issued and outstanding combined
company’s shares), including shares issuable upon exchange of GTE–Solana Exchangeable Shares and GTE–Goldstrike
Exchangeable Shares, and exercise of options and warrants held.

94

Edgar Filing: GRAN TIERRA ENERGY, INC. - Form PREM14A

198

Pro Forma Consolidated Capitalization of the Combined Company

The following table sets forth the consolidated capitalization of the combined company as at June 30, 2008 after
giving effect to the completion of the Arrangement on a pro forma basis. See also "Selected Pro Forma Financial
Information Regarding the Combined Company".

Designation (Authorization)
(US $ thousands)

Outstanding as of June
30, 2008 as reported by

Gran Tierra (1)

Outstanding as of June
30, 2008 giving effect to

the Arrangement(2)

Bank loan and long term debt - -

Shareholders' Equity
Common shares $ 218 $ 341
Additional paid in capital 99,807 735,673
Warrants 10,862 10,862
Accumulated deficit (3,309) (6,668)
Total Shareholders' Equity $ 107,578 $ 740,208

(1)110,775,173 common shares and exchangeable shares, par value $0.001 per share, issued and outstanding as at
June 30, 2008 prior to giving effect to the Arrangement

(2)233,233,584 common shares and exchangeable shares, issued and outstanding as at June 30, 2008 after giving
effect to the Arrangement

Principal Holders of Combined Company Shares

After giving effect to the Arrangement, to the best of the knowledge of the directors and officers of Gran Tierra and
Solana, no person will own, directly or indirectly, or exercise control or direction over the combined company shares
carrying more than 10% of the votes attached to all of the issued and outstanding combined company shares.